
CITY OF SHEBOYGAN

R. O. 90-23-24

BY POLICE CHIEF CHRISTOPHER DOMAGALSKI.

JANUARY 15, 2024.

Pursuant to section 30-50 of the Municipal Code, I herewith submit my quarterly report
showing the Benchmark Measurements for my department for the period commencing October
1, 2023 and ending December 31, 2023.

2021

Actual

Y-T-D

12/31/23

Y-T-D

12/31/22

2023

Goals

2022

ActualPatrol and Investgations

Murder & Non-Negligent

Manslaughter

Manslaughter by Negligence
Sex Offenses

Sex Offenses

Aggravated Assault

Select Crimes Against Persons Total

0 0 0 0 1

0 0 0 0 0

Forcible 50 55 60 55 90

Non-Forcible 10 11 15 11 22

117 110 100 no 112

177 225176 200 176

Robbery

Burglary

Theft/Larceny
Motor Vehicle Theft

Arson

Select Crimes Against Property Total

8 11 1110 5

65 65 65100 82

585 597 800 597 563

19 29 30 29 34

2 10 10 10 5

679 712 950 712 689

Percent of Offenses Cleared

Value of Property Stolen

Value of Property Recovered
Percent of Stolen

60%61% 70% 60% 47%

$684,397

$340,673

$451,440

$305,082

$500,000

$200,000

40%

$684,397

$340,673

$711,334

$321,044
Recovered 50%68% 50% 45%

Accident Investigations

Traffic Stops
Traffic Arrests

Other Arrests

Speed Trailer Deployments

HVEE Deployments

Parking Tickets Issued

Bicycles Recovered

Involuntary Commitments

1,390

5,382

3,897

2,943

1,418

5,799

3,856

3,074

1,500

No Goal

No Goal

No Goal

1,418

5,799

3,856

3 , 074

1,365

4,395

3,016

2,810

1210 20 12 29

68210 12 68 65

8,274 8,366 10,000 8,366 6,631

198 152 150 152 190

No Goalno 138 138 144

Administration

District Attorney Request

for Digital Evidence

Open Records Requests

Nixie Messages Sent
Press Releases

Tweets

Facebook Followers*

Reported Crime Maps

Crime Comparison Reports

1,156 1,078 2,750 1,1421,078

6,045 6,688 4,000 6,688 6,502

60 92 250 92 78

15 23 50 23 18

61 126 350 126 111

18,503 17,515 18,000 17,515 16,749

98 87 104 87 98

25 20 26 20 22

*Facebook no longer reports likes which were previously tracked


