CITY OF SHEBOYGAN R. O. 90-23-24

BY POLICE CHIEF CHRISTOPHER DOMAGALSKI.

JANUARY 15, 2024.

Pursuant to section 30-50 of the Municipal Code, I herewith submit my quarterly report showing the Benchmark Measurements for my department for the period commencing October 1, 2023 and ending December 31, 2023.

Patrol and Investgations	Y-T-D 12/31/23	Y-T-D 12/31/22	2023 Goals	2022 Actual	2021 Actual
Murder & Non-Negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	1
Manslaughter by Negligence	0	0	0	0	0
Sex Offenses - Forcible	50	55	60	55	90
Sex Offenses - Non-Forcible	10	11	15	11	22
Aggravated Assault	117	110	100	110	112
Select Crimes Against Persons Total	177	176	200	176	225
Robbery	8	11	10	11	5
Burglary	65	65	100	65	82
Theft/Larceny	585	597	800	597	563
Motor Vehicle Theft	19	29	30	29	34
Arson	2	10	10	10	5
Select Crimes Against Property Total	679	712	950	712	689
Percent of Offenses Cleared	61%	60%	70왕	60%	47%
Value of Property Stolen	\$451,440	\$684,397	\$500,000	\$684,397	\$711,334
Value of Property Recovered	\$305,082	\$340,673	\$200,000	\$340,673	\$321,044
Percent of Stolen Recovered	68%	50%	40%	50%	45%
Accident Investigations	1,390	1,418	1,500	1,418	1,365
Traffic Stops	5,382	5,799	No Goal	5,799	4,395
Traffic Arrests	3,897	3,856	No Goal	3,856	3,016
Other Arrests	2,943	3,074	No Goal	3,074	2,810
Speed Trailer Deployments	10	12	20	12	29
HVEE Deployments	210	6'8	12	68	65
Parking Tickets Issued	8,274	8,366	10,000	8,366	6,631
Bicycles Recovered	198	152	150	152	190
Involuntary Commitments	110	138	No Goal	138	144
Ndministration					
Administration					
District Attorney Request for Digital Evidence	1,156	1,078	2,750	1,078	1,142
Open Records Requests	C 045	6 600	4 000	C (00	6 500
Nixle Messages Sent	6,045	6,688	4,000	6,688	6,502
Press Releases	60 15	92 23	250 50	92 23	78 18
Tweets	15 61	23 126	350	23 126	18
Facebook Followers*	18,503	17,515	350 18,000		16,749
				17,515	
Reported Crime Maps	98	87	104	87	98
Crime Comparison Reports	25	20	26	20	22

*Facebook no longer reports likes which were previously tracked